
TARLAC I ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
(TARELCO I) 

>\\I\( \I\'\, GrRO's-\ T \RI .\l 

"OJJ'
S

EI) Bf THE PEOPLE IT SERJ 'ES" 

INVITATION TO BID FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF MA YANTOC SATELLITE OFFICE, 

T ARELCO 1 MAIN OFFICE RESIDENCE WITH FUNCTION ROOM AND 

RENOVATION OF CALA Y AAN AREA OFFICE 

T ARELCO I invite eligible bidders to bid for the "Construction of Mayantoc Satellite Office, T ARELCO 1 Main 
Office Residence with Function Room and Renovation of Calayaan Area Office". 

Bidders are required to bid per lot. 

LOT l Construction ofMayantoc Satellite Office - - - - - P 1,946,458.32 

LOT 2 TARELCO l Main Office Residence with Function Room - - - - - P 4, 854, 134.89 

LOT 3 Construction of Calayaan Area Office - - - - - P 2, 428, 453.84 

Quoted price should be inclusive of VAT. 

Completion of each project should be made within ninety (90) calendar days commencing upon receipt of the Notice 
to Proceed. 

Potential bidders must submit their company profile, latest audited financial statement a,nd pay an accreditation fee 
of Two Thousand Pesos (P2, 000.00) before they are allowed to participate in the bidding process. 

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased starting April 13, 2018 until 4:00 P.M. of April 23, 2018 
by eligible bidders upon submission of a written application to the BAC Secretariat at the above address and upon 
payment of a non-refundable fee of Five Thousand Pesos (P5, 000.00) for each lot. Questions and clarifications 
regarding the bid documents must be submitted on or before April 23, 2018.

Interested eligible bidders may inspect the bidding documents and/ or obtain a copy at the office of the BAC. Pre-bid 
Conference will be held on April 24, 2018 9:00A.M. at the TARELCO I Board Room also of the same address. 

Sealed proposals must be received by the BAC at the TARELCO I office on May 10, 2018 not later than 9:00A.M.
at which time and place the said proposal will be opened and read in the presence of Bidders or Bidders' 
representative who choose to attend. Late submission of sealed bid will not be considered or accepted. 

All bids submitted must be accompanied by a Bid Security in an amount of not less' than two percent (2%) of the 
ABC. For further information, please contact VICTOR FLOREM B. CATABONA or PAOLA RIZ P. FLORES at 
(045) 491-5976 or 79 local 120.

TARELCO I hereby reserve the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding and not award the 
contract, to waive any defects therein, and accept the bid that is most advantageous to the Cooperative. 

Q J,k 
BAf Chairman 
TARELCO I 


